The Office of Child Abuse Prevention shall provide administrative oversight for the California Families and Children Home
Visit Program.

(Added by Stats. 1998, Ch. 329, Sec. 41. Effective August 21, 1998.)

  (a) Of the funds appropriated in the Budget Act of 1998 for purposes of this chapter, not less than one hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($150,000) shall be used for research and program evaluation. The Office of Child Abuse Prevention shall
maximize its research capacity by using these funds to match foundation or university research and program evaluation grants.

(b) The department shall be responsible for performing an evaluation of the programs under this chapter.